				·		PERMIT ISSUE	
	y of Portland, Maine Congress Street, 04101	0			rmit No: 04-0689	Issue Date:	^{CBL:} 341-A-35 -342-A014001
Loca	ation of Construction:	Owner Name:	e	Owne	r Address:		Phone:
Car	rriage Lane (Lot #15)	Bono, Inc.			Box 10127		D 207-773-4988
Busi	ness Name:	Contractor Name				Connecton Providence and the second	
		Dwight Brack	ett		Country Lane	Portland	2077728629
Less	ee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permi Dup	t Type: olex		RS Zone:
Past	Use:	Proposed Use:		Permi	it Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:
Vac	cant land	Build duplex	on Lot #15 CBL	_ 341-	\$1,311.00	\$135,000.00	5
Prop	oosed Project Description:		♥ two-story two bulkheads, no de		DEPT:	Approved Denied Use Gro	TION up 12.3 Type:51 BC:CA 1999
Rui	ild 30' y ka ' two story two u	nit dwelling w/2 bulkh	ands no dacks	n o		1447	1-1-
gara	ild 30' x 40 ' two-story two u ages	init dweining w/2 Durki	Two rean 44	no Signat		Signatur VITIES DISTRICT (P	
0				Action			
				Signa	ture:		Date:
		Date Applied For:			Zoning	Approval	
kw		05/27/2004	Special Zone	on Davisour	Zeni	ng Appeal	Historic Preservation
1.	This permit application do Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.	-	Shoreland	ΔH	Varianc		t Not in District or Landmar
2.	Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.	clude plumbing,	Wetland	00	Miscella	ineous [Does Not Require Review
3.	Building permits are void is within six (6) months of th		Flood Zone	PAnel/ ZmeX	Conditio	onal Use [Requires Review
	False information may inva- permit and stop all work		Subdivision	'	Interpre	tation [Approved
			Site Plan A	III Approved		ed [Approved w/Conditions
	ymmethides.		# 2003 - 00 Maj A Minor	0.4		[Denied
	PER	GELERITIN	OK WOD	- Contraction	Date:	Da	te:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call **874-8703** or **874-8693 to** schedule **your**

inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule **an** inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

Pre-construction Meeting: Must be scheduled with your inspection team upon receipt of this permit. Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator at 874-8632 must also be contacted at this time, before any site work begins on any project other than single family additions or alterations.

Footing/Building Location Inspecti	on; Prior to pouring concrete
Pe-Bar Schedule Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete
Foundation Inspection:	Prior to placing ANY backfill
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electric	al: Prior to any insulating or drywalling
*	Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED

xmeette	ull	
Signature of Applicant/Desig	mee	Date / 024
Signature of Inspections Offi	cial	Date
CBL: 342-A-14	Building Permit #: _	040689
341-E-1		04-0645
341-6-23	Ĺ	04-0663
341-6 - 24		04-0665





Land surveying Land Planning

133 Gray Road Falmouth, Maine 04105-2029 (207) 797-9199 Fax (207) 878-3142

Bath (207) 442-7799 New Gloucester (207) 926-4699

June 29,2004

Tammy Munson Code Enforcement Officer City of Portland 389 Congress Street Portland, ME 04 101

VIA FAX: (207) 874-8716

re: Lots 14 & 15, Carriage Lane, Portland

Dear Ms. Munson:

This letter will confirm that Titcomb Associates has staked the locations for the buildings on Lots 14 & 15, Carnage Lane, in accordance with the locations shown on the development plans prepared by Gorrill-Palmer Consulting Engineers.

The building locations are in compliance with the City of Portland Setback Requirements. The building locations are based on established property pins.

Please call if you have any further questions.

Sincerely

David E. Titcomb, PLS President, Titcomb Associates

cc: Dwight Brackett



\LP\99057\lots14&15.ltr

Cit	ty of Portland, Maine - Buil	ding or Use Permi	t		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389	O Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (2	207) 874-8703,Fax:	(207) 874-8	3716	04-0689	05/27/2004	341 A035001
Loc	eation of Construction:	Owner Name:		0	Owner Address:		Phone:
	Carriage Ln (lot #15)	Wa One			Po Box 10127		207-773-4988
Bus	siness Name:	Contractor Name:			Contractor Address:		Phone
		Dwight Brackett			84 Country Lane Po	ortland	(207) 772-8629
Less	see/Buyer's Name	Phone:]	Permit Type:		
					Duplex		
	posed Use:			-	d Project Description:		
	ild duplex on Lot #15 CBL 341-A-					wo unit dwelling w/2	bulkheads, no decks,
un	it dwelling w/2 bulkheads, no decks	s, no garages	no	gar	ages		
-							0(111/2004
		pproved with Condition			Marge Schmucka		
	ote: 6/11/04 D.B. Amended plans		• •			eparate ones	Ok to Issue:
1)	It is also understood that there will	l be one front porch ent	ry which is 5	' x 8			
2)	NO DAYLIGHT BASEMENT is	being shown. NO DAY	YLIGHT BAS	SEN	IENT is being appro	oved with this permit	
3)	Separate permits shall be required	for future decks, sheds	, pools, and/c	or ga	rages. Currently on	ly two rear 5' x 6' bul	kheads and two
	rear 3' x 4' stoops are being approv	ved with the issuance of	this permit.	NO	full rear decks are b	being shown or appro-	oved with this
	permit.						
4)	This property shall remain a two (approval.	2) family dwelling. Any	change of u	se sł	nall require a separa	te permit application	for review and
5)	This permit is being approved on the before starting that work.	the basis of revised plan	s submitted o	on 6	/11/04. Any deviat	ions shall require a se	eparate approval
D	ept: Building Status: A	pproved with Condition	ns Review	ver:	Tammy Munson	Approval Da	te: 06/25/2004
	ote:	rr					Ok to Issue:
	Separate permits are required for a	any electrical plumbing	or heating				
ŕ			U U		/ •.1 11···	1. 6	
2)	Permit approved based on the plan noted on plans.	is submitted and review	ed w/owner/o	cont	ractor, with addition	nal information as ag	reed on and as
3)	A copy of the chimney disclosure Occupancy.	must be submitted to th	is office upor	n coi	mpletion of the perr	nitted work or for the	e Certificate of
4)	As discussed, hardwired interconn common area.	ected battery backup sn	noke detector	rs sh	all be installed in al	l bedrooms, on every	level, and in a
5)	A copy of the recorded deed must following: There will be no muicip Portland unless and until Carriage	al trash pickup, snow p	lowing, and	stree	et lighting provided		
De	ept: Fire Status: Ag	pproved with Condition	s Review	ver:	Lt. MacDougal	Approval Dat	te: 06/24/2004
No	ote:					(Ok to Issue: 🗹
	the sprinkler system shall be tested	to the NFPA 13R stan	dard and the	resu	lts submitted to the		
	the sprinkler system shall be instal					1	
De	ept: DRC Status: A	pproved	Review	er:	Jay Reynolds	Approval Dat	te: 06/04/2004
	ote:	rr-otou	20071077	~	eng noghondo		Ok to Issue:
111						,	

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:	Pho	one:
0 Carriage Ln (lot #15)	Wa One		Po Box 10127	20)7-773-4988
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:	Pho	one
	Dwight Brackett		84 Country Lane Portlan	d (2	07) 772-8629
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
		-	Duplex		
Note: 1) street name has to approved thru J	Jon Giles, engineering d	epartment		Ok	to Issue: 🗹
Dept: DRC Status: A Note:	approved with Condition	ns Reviewer	: Sebago Technic	Approval Date: Ok	02/24/2004 to Issue:
1) see Planning conditions					
Donte Diaming Statute A	managed with Canditia	Dovioryou	• Vandi Talhat	Annuaval Data	02/24/2004
Dept: Planning Status: A Note:	approved with Condition	is Keviewer	: Kandi Talbot	Approval Date:	to Issue:
			1 1 . 1 1 11		
 xii. that the developer shall subm and erosion control, in addition to including roadway, stormwater ma 	the performance guara	ntee which will			
 xi. that a typical lot deed showing and approval. All required easem certificate of occupancy. 		-	-	-	
3) x. that the developer deed Lot 13 accepted by the City Council as a and Recreation to install such play	public park. Additional	lly, the develope	er shall contribute \$7,500.0		
4) ix. that the landscape plan be revi the esplanade on the easterly side trees within this esplanade. The la performance guarantees.	of Carriage Lane, betwee	een the street par	vement and sidewalk to a	6 ft. width and insta	all the street
5) viii. A drainage maintenance agree shown on the plans, including spectrum			the drainage easement are	as shown on Lots 1	15 and 17 as
 vii. the applicant shall provide an pedestrian easement to and across terminus of "Maggie Lane" as a pro- 	the existing sidewalk lo				
 vi. that Bono Inc. d/b/a Broadway culvert connection into the sanitar separation of the downstream culv the money shall be returned to the 	y sewer in Forest Avenu vert does not take place	ie near Avalon I	Road prior to issuance of a	building permit. I	If the
8) v. that the plans be revised to add specifications and sewer manhole				et monuments, con	struction
9) iv. That Bono Inc. D/b/a Broadwa Counsel, prior to issuance of the fi Carriage Lane to the existing Lot 2 be revised to show a painted cross 12.	irst building permit and 22 Maggie Lane sidewa	to construct a 5 lk, prior to issua	ft. Paved walking path from nee of the first certificate	m the proposed sid	lewalk on plans shall
10 iii. That the applicant revise the p reviewed and approved by staff.	lans to reflect the comm	ents listed in Se	ection IV - Staff Review of	Planning Report #	2-04, to be
11 ii. The applicant'srequeset for a s sidewalk connecting between Lot of the public right of way the City	#13 and the Maggie Lar	ne foot path be p	provided (to the extent this		
12 i. That the plans be revised in accorremoval, as-built plans, and found				certification of des	sign, snow

CreatedBy kwd		1 manual	06/22/2004	Comment Date		Status Hold	Permit Nbr 04-0689	Provide a second s	
CreateDate	Name Mu	Name Imm	need to go over a few Ite	Comment	01 J District Nor		Location of Construction	Text93	
05/27/2004 ModBy	Follow Up Date	Follow Up Date	need to go over a few items w/builder - left message w/Dwight to meet		r Estimated Cost	Duplex	n 0 Carriage Ln (lot #15)		
ModDate	8	8	Dwight to meet.		\$135,000.00 Date			Constr Type New Num1	
06/22/2004	Completed				Date Closed		Appl. Date 05/27/2004	4 40689	

city of Portland, Main	ne - Building or Use Perm	it	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
)1 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax:		04-0689	05/27/2004	341 A035001
ocation of Construction:	Owner Name:	· · · ·)wner Address:		
	Wa One		Po Box 10127		Phone: 207-773-4988
) Carriage Ln (lot #15)	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		207-775-4988 Phone
usiness maine:)outloud	(207) 772-8629
anana/Duwanta Nama	Dwight Brackett		84 Country Lane F	ortiand	(207) 772-8029
essee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	ľ	ermit Type:		
			Duplex		
roposed Use:		-	Project Description:		
Juild duplex on Lot #15 Cl init dwelling w/2 bulkhead	3L 341-A-035: 30' x 40' two-sto s, no decks, no garages		10' x 40' two-story no garages	two unit dwelling w	/2 bulkheads, no
Dept: Zoning	Status: Approved with Conditi	ons Reviewer:	Marge Schmucka	al Approval D	ate: 06/11/2004
Note: 6/11/04 D.B. Amer	ded plans to show one 5' x 8' fr	ont entry way inste	ead of two smaller	separate ones	Ok to Issue:
	t there will be one front porch e	• •			
2) NO DAYLIGHT BASE	MENT is being shown. NO DA	AYLIGHT BASEN	IENT is being app	roved with this perr	nit.
	e required for future decks, she re being approved with the issue				
 This property shall rem and approval. 	ain a two (2) family dwelling. A	Any change of use	shall require a sepa	arate permit applica	tion for review
5) This permit is being approval before starting	proved on the basis of revised pl that work.	ans submitted on 6	5/11/04. Any devia	ations shall require	a separate
Dept: Building	Status: Pending	Reviewer:		Approval D	ate:
Note:					Ok to Issue:
Dept: DRC S Note:	Status: Approved	Reviewer:	Jay Reynolds	Approval D	ate: 06/04/2004 Ok to Issue: 🗹
Comments:					
5/3/04-mjn: Dwight left nev	v plans this dateMJN				

Jun 27 01 02:58p

04-0689

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If 'ou or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction LCT 15 CAILILAGE LAN	νE
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lat $34 \times 30 = 2040 \text{ SG} + 10 \text{ SG}$	6508 SQ.FT.
Tax-Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: Bans Inc.	Telephone 773-49%%
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & telephone: Bore Inc. 773-4988	Cost Of Work: \$ 135,000
P.O. Box 10127 773-9700 Portland, ME. 04104	Fee: \$ pd 1281
Current use: MULTIUNIT	orves \$ 30.00
If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use: VACANTLA	N
Approximalely how long has it been vacant:	
Proposed use: MULTI UNIT-2 UNIT	
Project description: 30x34 2STORY-2 UNIT	
Contractor's name, address & telephone: Dw16HTBRACK 84 CUNTRY LAN	TEN LE
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: 7738628	
Mailing address: 84 COUNTIZYLANE	
84 COUNTIRY LANE PORTLAND MÉ 04103	Phone: 7728629

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to moke this application as his/her authorized agent. Lagree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is mued. I certify that the Code Official's outhorized representative shall have the outhority to enter all areas covered by this permit utany reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: Thuch 5/24/64 Date: 1.11

This is not a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued

MAY 2 7 200

P.1

Date: 6/10/04 Applicant: ·Carringel Ane (15#15) C-B-L: 341-A-035 Address: CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE permit# 04-0689 Date - New Development Zone Location - R-5 30'X 40' - NogAzge Interior dr corner lot -Proposed Use Work - to Construct Duply Servage Disposal - CHY Lot Street Frontage - 50' Fey; - 60' show Front Yard - 20 reg that Fort 20' to bldg 5x6 front steps within 43' Scalad Rear Yard - 20' Ye y -12'reg - CAN Feduce one side to No less Than 8'if Add The Amount taken abb to other side - 10'i 18,5's how Side Yard -Zstory Projections - 2 GEAT 5'X6' Bulkheads - FREAV 3x +' stoops - the trat porches Width of Lot - 60 Fey - 60'SCALG revise C Height - 35' MAX - 23,5' Scaled DB Lot Area - 6,000 mm - 6,508 + A(2603,Z# Lot Coverage/Impervious Surface - 40% mAX Area per Family - 3,000 0 0 0 1 0 1 6,000 4 6,500 4 5 how 30'× 40'= 1200# Off-street Parking - A Spaces Reg. 45 PA 60 Loading Bays - NA 5×6)2 Site Plan - M origon ML # 2003 - 0004 24 3x4)Z Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - NA 588 13244 Flood Plains - PAnel 7 - Zone X No Daylight DAsements shown-No Daylight

From:	Jay Reynolds
To:	Doug Reynolds; James Wolf
Date:	Thu, Jun 3,2004 9:28 AM
Subject:	Lot 15, Carriage Lane Review

Doug, Jim:

Comments:

1. There is some question whether sufficient right, title, and interest has been provided by Dwight **Brackett**, the applicant. \parallel will defer to our legal dept. on this item.

2. The entry ways don't match on the Building elevations and Site plan.

3. The zoning administrator indicated that the rear steps should be shown on the site plan.

Jay Reynolds Development Review Coordinator City of Portland Planning and Development (207) 874-8632 jayir@portlandmaine.gov

cc: Sarah Hopkins



lot 15

WARRANTY DEED

(Maine Statutory Short Form)

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that W.A. ONE, a Maine corporation with a principal place **of** business in Portland, in the County of Cumberland and State of Maine ("Grantor"), for consideration paid, grants to BONO, INC., doing business under **its** assumed name of BROADWAY DEVELOPMENT, a Maine corporation with a principal place of business in Portland, in the County of Cumberland and State of Maine, whose mailing address is P.O. **Box** 10127, Portland, Maine ("Grantee"), with warranty covenants, the land located in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A, ATTACHED HERETO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, W.A. ONE has caused this deed to be executed in its name by James M. Wolf, President of W.A. One, on this $\underline{\mathscr{O}}_{\mathcal{O}}^{\mathcal{O}}$ day of $\underline{\mathscr{O}}_{\mathcal{O}}^{\mathcal{O}}$, 2004.

M. Jates

W.A. ONE:

By: James M. Wolf

Its duly authorized President

STATE OF MAINE Cumberland, **ss.**

2004 26

Then personally appeared before me the above-named, James M. Wolf, President of W.A. ONE as aforesaid, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of the corporation.

SEAL Notary Public/Attorney/at Law Printed Name:

JOYCE M. YATES NOTARY PUBLIC, MAINE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 16, 2010

EXHIBIT A

Conveyance from W.A. One to Bono Inc. Carriage Lane Subdivision Broadway, Portland

Beginning at the southeasterly terminus of Broadway as accepted by order of the City Council on December 21,1964 and recorded in the City of Portland Records in Volume 81, Page 7. Thence:

1) N 26° 22′ 56″ W by said Broadway a distance of Ninety-Five and 51/100 (95.51) feet to a capped 5/8″ rebar set at the southerly corner of a parcel of land now or formerly of Gordon Winchell and Catherine Whitney as described in a deed recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 15167, Page 82.

2) N 61' 26' 04" E by said land of Winchell and Whitney a distance of Seventy-Three and 45/100 (73.45) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar set.

3) N 06' 49' 45" W by said land of Winchell and Whitney a distance of Eighty and 79/100 (80.79) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar set.

4) N 04' 33' 40" W by land of said Winchell and Whitney, and by land now or formerly of Harold A. McLean and Audrey P. McLean as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 3019, Page 64, and by the terminus of Fourth Street, and by land now or formerly of Jaimie L. Worster and Braeme B. Thurrell as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 17239, Page 24, and by land now or formerly of Harold P. Flint and Theresa R. Flint as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 259, Page 139 and by land now or formerly of Lillian V. Stinson and Robert L. Stinson as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 12259, Page 15, and by the terminus of Fifth Street, and by land now or formerly of Philomena M. Toderico as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 23) feet to a 5/8" rebar found at remaining land now or formerly of W.A. One as described in a deed recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 9424, Page 120, said property being encumbered by an easement to New England Telephone and Telegraph Company as described in Book 8977, Page 293.

5) N 61' 26' 30" E by said remaining land of W.A. One a distance of Fifty and 00/100 (50.00) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set.

6) N 04" 33' 40" W by said remaining land of **W.A.** One a distance of Fifty-One and 15/100 (51.15) to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at land now or formerly of Central Maine Power Company **as** described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 1480, Page 341.

.

7) N 61° 26' 30" E by said land of Central Maine Power Company a distance of Eighty-six and 83/100 (86.83) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at land of Maine Central Railroad.

8) \$ 04" 33' 40" E by said land of Maine Central Railroad a distance of One Thousand Eight Hundred **Thirty-Six** and 48/100 (1836.48) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at the northerly comer **of** land formerly of Content Bailey.

9) \$ 33" 39' 40" W by said land of Content Bailey a distance of Fifty-Two and 44/100 (52.44) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at the easterly corner of the Maggie Lane Subdivision as shown on a plan recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 201, Page 498.

10) N 40" 28' 00" W by said Maggie Lane Subdivision and by land now or formerly of New Portland Properties Group **as** described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 7194, Page 309 a distance of Seven Hundred Thirty-Seven and 45/100 (737.45) feet to a point at the centerline of Second Street and land of said New Properties Group. Said Second Street having been vacated by the City of Portland as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 13326, Page 19.

11)N 61" 26' 30" E along said centerline of Second Street and by said land of New Portland Properties Group a distance of Three Hundred Twenty-Eight and 30/100 (328.30) feet to a point on the westerly sideline of the unaccepted portion of Broadway.

12) N **85**" 26' 20" E a distance of Twenty and 00/100 (20.00) feet to the centerline of the unaccepted portion of Broadway.

13)N 04" 33' 40" W along said centerline a distance of One Hundred Fifty-Two and 33/100 (152.33) feet to a paint.

14) N 26" 22' 56" W along said centerline a distance of Eighty-Four and 07/100 (84.07) feet to the southerly terminus of said accepted portion of Broadway.

15)N 61" 26' 04" E by said southerly terminus a distance of Twenty and 01/100 (20.01) feet to the sideline of the unaccepted portion of Broadway.

16) N 61" 26' 04" E by said southerly terminus a distance of Five and 00/100 (5.00) feet to the point of beginning.

.

.

The above described parcel of land contains 338,583 square feet (7.77 acres) and being made up of parcels described in the following deeds recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds: Book 15480, Page 321; Book 9424, Page 120 (Property 2, Parcels 1,2 and 3); Book 9424, Page 120 (remaining portion of Property 1, Parcel 111); Book 15135, Page 193 and Book 13326, Page 19 (vacation of First Street, Second Street and portion of Third Street). Said property also includes a portion of the unaccepted and undeveloped portion of Broadway.

Subject, however to private rights as they may exist in Broadway, First Street, Second Street and Third Street.

Parcel is subject to and benefits from easements and encumbrances as shown on said plan of Carriage Lane.

Bearings are referenced to Magnetic North 1967.

3

Reference is made to a plan entitled "Subdivision Plan Carriage Lane," made for Broadway Development by Titcomb Associates dated June 24, 1999 and revised to March 9,2004.

> Received Recorded Register of Deeds Apr 28+2004 10:51:29A Cumberland County John B OBrien

SEAL Willam / Uclim 3 of 3

G:\LP\99057\text\99057Dsc all2004 revised

WARRANTY DEED

(Maine Statutory Short Form)

lot 15 CATT. Age LANE what map. Service reconved with Part

KNOW ALL BY **THESE** PRESENTS, that W.A. ONE, a Maine corporation with a principal place of business in Portland, in the County of Cumberland and State of Maine ("Grantor"), for consideration paid, grants to BONO, INC., doing business under its assumed name of BROADWAY DEVELOPMENT, a Maine corporation with a principal place of business in Portland, in the County of Cumberland and State of Maine, whose mailing address **is** P.O. Box 10127, Portland, Maine ("Grantee"), with warranty covenants, the land located in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A, ATTACHED HERETO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, W.A. ONE has caused this deed to be executed in its name by James M. Wolf, President of W.A. One, on this $\underline{\mathcal{O}}_{\mathcal{O}}^{\mathcal{C}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{O}}_{\mathcal{O}}^{\mathcal{C}}$, 2004.

STATE OF **MAINE** Cumberland, ss.

W.A. ONE:

By: James M. Wolf

Its duly authorized President

APRIL 26,2004

Then personally appeared before me the above-named, James M. Wolf, President of W.A. **ONE** as aforesaid, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of the corporation.

SEAL Notary Public/Attorney at Law Printed Name:

JOYCE M. YATES NOTARY PUBLIC, MAINE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 16, 2010

EXHIBIT A

Conveyance from **W.A.** One to Bono Inc. Carriage Lane Subdivision Broadway, Portland

32.

Beginning at the southeasterly terminus of Broadway as accepted by order of the City Council on December 21, 1964 and recorded in the City of Portland Records in Volume 81, Page 7. Thence:

1) N 26°22' 56" W by said Broadway a distance of Ninety-Five and 51/100 (95.51) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar set at the southerly corner of a parcel of land now or formerly of Gordon Winchell and Catherine Whitney as described in a deed recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 15167, Page 82.

2) N 61° 26' 04" E by said land of Winchell and Whitney a distance of Seventy-Three and 45/100 (73.45) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar set.

3) N 06' 49' 45" W by said land of Winchell and Whitney a distance of Eighty and 79/100 (80.79) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar set.

4) N 04' 33' 40" W by land of said Winchell and Whitney, and by land now or formerly of Harold A. McLean and Audrey P. McLean as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 3019, Page 64, and by the terminus of Fourth Street, and by land now or formerly of Jaimie L. Worster and Braeme B. Thurrell as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 17239, Page 24, and by land now or formerly of Harold P. Flint and Theresa R. Flint as described in **a** deed recorded in said Registry in Book 4259, Page 139 and by land now or formerly of Lillian V. Stinson and Robert L. Stinson **as** described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 12259, Page 15, and by the terminus of Fifth Street, and by land now or formerly of Philomena M. Toderico **as** described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 23) feet to a 5/8" rebar found at remaining land now or formerly of W.A. One **as** described in a deed recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 9424, Page 120, said property being encumbered by an easement to New England Telephone and Telegraph Company as described in Book 8977, Page 293.

5) N 61° 26' 30" E by said remaining land of W.A. One a distance of Fifty and 00/100 (50.00) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set.

6) N 04° 33' 40" W by said remaining land of **W.A.** One a distance of Fifty-One and 15/100 (51.15) to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at land now or formerly of Central Maine Power Company **as** described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 1480, Page 341.

7) N 61° 26' 30" E by said land of Central Maine Power Company a distance of Eighty-six and 83/100 (86.83) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at land of Maine Central Railroad.

8) S 04" **33'** 40" E by said land of Maine Central Railroad a distance of One Thousand Eight Hundred **Thirty-Six** and 48/100 (1836.48) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at the northerly corner of land formerly of Content Bailey.

9) S 33" 39' 40" W by said land of Content Bailey a distance of Fifty-Two and 44/100 (52.44) feet to a capped 5/8" rebar to be set at the easterly comer of the Maggie Lane Subdivision as shown on a plan recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 201, Page 498.

10) N 40° 28' 00" W by said Maggie Lane Subdivision and by land now or formerly of New Portland Properties Group **as** described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 7194, Page 309 a distance of Seven Hundred Thirty-Seven and 45/100 (737.45) feet to a point at the centerline of Second Street and land of said New Properties Group. Said Second Street having been vacated by the City of Portland as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 13326, Page 19.

11)N 61" 26' 30" E along said centerline of Second Street and by said land of New Portland Properties Group a distance of Three Hundred Twenty-Eight and 30/100 (328.30) feet to a point on the westerly sideline of the unaccepted portion of Broadway.

12)N 85° 26' 20" E a distance of Twenty and 00/100 (20.00) feet to the centerline of the unaccepted portion of Broadway.

13) N 04" 33' 40" W along said centerline a distance of One Hundred Fifty-Two and 33/100 (152.33) feet to a paint.

14) N 26" 22' 56" W along said centerline a distance of Eighty-Four and 07/100 (84.07) feet to the southerly terminus of said accepted portion of Broadway.

15)N 61" **26'** 04" E by said southerly terminus a distance of Twenty and 01/100 (20.01) feet to the sideline of the unaccepted portion of Broadway.

16)N 61" 26' 04" E by said southerly terminus a distance of Five and 00/100 (5.00) feet to the point of beginning.

The above described parcel of land contains 338,583 square feet (7.77 acres) and being made up of parcels described in the following deeds recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds: Book 15480,Page 321; Book 9424, Page 120 (Property 2, Parcels 1,2 and 3); Book 9424, Page 120 (remaining portion of Property 1, Parcel 111); Book 15135, Page 193 and Book 13326, Page 19 (vacation of First Street, Second Street and portion of Third Street). Said property also includes a portion of the unaccepted and undeveloped portion of Broadway.

Subject, however to private rights as they may exist in Broadway, First Street, Second Street and Third Street.

Parcel is subject to and benefits from easements and encumbrances as shown on said plan of Carriage Lane.

Bearings are referenced to Magnetic North 1967.

L.

Reference is made to a plan entitled "Subdivision Plan Carriage Lane," made for Broadway Development by Titcomb Associates dated June 24, 1999 and revised to March 9,2004.

Received Recorded Register of Deeds Apr 28,2004 10:51:29A Cumberland County John B OBrien

SEAL

G:\LP\99057\text\99057Dsc_all2004_revised

6ric Nord Gilter the Show S duain 3-2×8"S UNARY Bearing Windles -Winet over by INSPERIOUND REPAIRS largest Spar Permit # 04-0689 24 7 Low con con a con Dwight @ 772-8629 N O 10 DR - 3-200 - 5-5/2 DK Note # 1 Sheet (INDER 8:716" OLL Shows - 0 K 2112 - 12106 2X 677 -010 5/8' (0 3'00 REE K 06 2X DOLI - 12" & MAX CONTILEVER Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table 401.4.1) Lot a Caninge Dimensions and Spacing Table(503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1)) Spacing and footing sizes (Table 502.3.4(2)) Foundation Drainage Damp proofing (Section 406) Anchor Bolts/Straps (Section 403.1.4) (Table 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1)) Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimensions **MERICIPATIO** Built-Up Wood Center Girder (Table 403.1.1 & 403.1.1(1), Footing Dimensions/Depth Ventilation (Section 409.1 Second Floor Joist Species **Dimensions and Spacing First Floor Joist Species** STRUCTURAL **Crawls Space ONLY** Lally Column Type, (Table 502.3.4(2)) **Dimension/Type** Section 403.1.2) T T

	Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing(Table 802.4.2 or 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	Toussed - ok	
	Roof Rafter Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension(Tahle 802.3.2(7))	۱۲ ۲٬	
	Sneauning; rioor, wan and roor (Table 503.2.1(1)	2 K	
	r astener ocneaute (Table 602.3(1) & (2))		
	Private Garage Section 309 and Section 407 1999 BOCA)		
$\overline{7}$	Living Space ? (Above or beside)		
, X	Fire separation		
B	Whe rating of deens to living space Door Shirthwatton (105 - 150 CA) Sef	seating well - Whit own w/ Duryhit - / how - Ridon	7
)	Egress Windows (Section 310)	D &	12
-	Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	DL	
Æ	Safety Glazing (Section 308)	OF Shows Temp in buthes	
A Contraction	Attic Access (BOCA 1211.1)	Size? 22" × 30" Min OK Cev. W Du	Rev if
Z	Draft Stopping around chimney	LAD N/A	

7 Mit

whit over WIDWIGHUT Chimned ustern? Leut - 02 Treads and Risers \mathcal{O} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{O} \mathcal{T} + \mathcal{T} \mathcal{L} + \mathcal{T} \mathcal{L} + \mathcal{T} \mathcal{L} + \mathcal{D} (Section 314) W COVINILIENS' Cort acon LANOL anne atte Stail 2 Width 3-6 Anished - O On Enclosed Headroom 6'-8 01 Smoke Detectors Location and type/Interconnected See Chimney Summary Checklist IL wal - SIC #2 Guardrails and Handrails (Section 315) Plan Reviewer Signature **Type of Heating System** Number of Stairways Header Schedule Interior H Stairs